This is a tabulation of bid results and not an offer of award or contract

The City reserves the right to reject all bids

AUGUST 11, 2020 REVISED BID TABULATION

LIGHTING REPLACEMENT ON THE OXNARD TRAIL

Specification No. SD 19-03

Venco Electric, Inc.

Delta Electric, LLC

Oilfield Electric &
Motor

Taft Electric Company

Huntington Beach
Electric, Inc.

Newton Construction
& Management, Inc.

2360 Sturgis Rd #D, 17007 Strawberry Pine Ct 1801 N. Ventura Av 1694 Eastman Av Ventura, | 17632 Metzler Lane, Suite | 2436 Broad St, San Luis
Owner: City of Oxnard Oxnard, CA 93030 Santa Clarita, CA 91387 Ventura, CA 93001 CA 93003 213 Huntington Beach, CA Obispo, CA 93401
Bids Received: August 4, 2020 #1 #2 #3 #a #5 #6
ITEM UNITOF | EVALUATION
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
vo.. |bescrieTion weasure | quantry | UNT PRICE jA UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE yAa UNIT PRICE pA UNIT PRICE pAe UNIT PRICE jAe
Demolition and_disposal of (29)
1 |existing light poles and leave existing | Each 29 $243.00 $7,047.00 $130.00 $3,770.00 $175.00 $5,075.00 $338.00 $9,802.00 $362.00 $10,498.00 $200.00 $5,800.00
bases
Removal and disposal of existing
2 |conductors of approximately 2500 LF 2500 $0.47 $1,175.00 $1.30 $3,250.00 $1.44 $3,600.00 $1.87 $4,675.00 $2.00 $5,000.00 $1.50 $3,750.00
linear feet. (Conduit to be reused for
new conductors)
Provide and install new 100 amp,
3 |120/240 vac meter pedestal Each 1 $7,655.00 $7,655.00 $6,560.00 $6,560.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $4,841.00 $4,841.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $9,800.00 $9,800.00
(aluminum and NEMA 3R) with
distribution
4 |Gonnection of the meter pedestal to Each 1 $2,050.00 $2,050.00 $1,560.00 $1,560.00 $8,342.36 $8,342.36 $2,762.00 $2,762.00 $18,500.00 |  $18,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
SCE via new conduit
5 g::;zg:crete base for new meter Each 1 $1,860.00 $1,860.00 $910.00 $910.00 $6,620.00 $6,620.00 $1,101.00 $1,101.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
g |Mmstallnew pole lights (29) on existing | ., 29 $4,580.00 |  $132,820.00 $4,785.00 $138,765.00 $4,36138 | $126,480.02 $4,646.00 $134734.00 | $4,70000 | $136300.00 | $5560.00 | $161,240.00
bases using existing anchor bolts
New conduit (150 feet approximately)
7 |from meter pedestal to new intercept LF 150 $89.00 $13,350.00 $79.75 $11,962.50 $46.31 $6,946.50 $81.04 $12,156.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 $100.00 $15,000.00
pull box (in grade) — 18” x 24” with bolt
down traffic rated cover
New conductors 4#10 and 1#10
8 |ground for approximately 2650 lineal LF 2650 $2.86 $7,579.00 $4.90 $12,985.00 $5.47 $14,495.50 $4.36 $11,554.00 $0.35 $927.50 $10.00 $26,500.00
feet of run
Total Bid Amount Submitted: $173,536.00 $179,762.50 $180,754.36 $181,625.00 $183,725.50 $225,090.00
Total Bid Amount Verified: $173,536.00 $179,762.50 $181,159.38 $181,625.00 $183,725.50 $225,090.00
Subcontractors:|None None Ventura Directional Drilling None None None

% = Corrections have been made to address discrepancies

Page1of2




This is a tabulation of bid results and not an offer of award or contract

The City reserves the right to reject all bids

AUGUST 11, 2020 REVISED BID TABULATION

LIGHTING REPLACEMENT ON THE OXNARD TRAIL

Specification No. SD 19-03 Alfaro Energy ACM Artistic Neon
Communications RenewAge Energy |California Professional Management dba ACM Lighting
Construction, Inc. Solutions Engineering, Inc. Baker Electric, Inc. Ace Electric Inc Pros, Inc. Svcs, Inc.
15614 S Atlantic Av 141 Nevada St 19062 San Jose Av 1298 Pacific Oaks Place PO Box 601071 BID WITHDRAWN BY
Owner: City of Oxnard Compton, CA 90221 El Segundo, CA 90245 La Puente, CA 91748 Escondido, CA 92009 San Diego, CA 92160 BIDDER BID REJECTED
Yy
Bids Received: August 4, 2020 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11
ITEM UNITOF | EVALUATION
EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
vo. |pEscriPTION weasure | quaniry | UNTPRICE FEGUIT UNIT PRICE GO UNIT PRICE FEGUIT UNIT PRICE GO UNIT PRICE GO UNITPRICE |y UNIT PRICE | 00
Demolition and_disposal of (29)
1 |existing light poles and leave existing Each 29 $500.00 $14,500.00 $180.00 $5,220.00 $600.00 $17,400.00 $403.97 $11,715.13 ¥ $434.00 $12,586.00
bases
Removal and disposal of existing
2 |conductors of approximately 2500 LF 2500 $1.00 $2,500.00 $4.80 $12,000.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $1.41 $352500 ¥ $1.00 $2,500.00
linear feet. (Conduit to be reused for
new conductors)
Provide and install new 100 amp,
3 |120/240 vac meter pedestal Each 1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $15,050.00 |  $15,050.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8751.41 | $875141  *|  $7,200.00 $7,200.00
(aluminum and NEMA 3R) with
distribution
4 |Gonnection of the meter pedestal to Each 1 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $9,040.00 $9,040.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5476.00 |  $5476.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00
SCE via new conduit
5 g:(\j/\;z;r:crete base for new meter Each 1 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $3,012.00 $3,012.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $8,652.00 |  $8,652.00 $910.00 $910.00
g |Install new pole lights (29) on existing | ¢, 29 $6,500.00 | $188,500.00 | $5567.00 | $161,443.00 | $7.604.82 | $220530.78 | $6,050.73 | $175471.17 *  $9,936.00 $288,144.00
bases using existing anchor bolts
New conduit (150 feet approximately)
7 |from meter pedestal to new intercept LF 150 $110.00 $16,500.00 $66.00 $9,900.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 $262.75 $39,41250 ¥ $98.00 $14,700.00
pull box (in grade) — 18” x 24” with bolt
down traffic rated cover
New conductors 4#10 and 1#10
8 |ground for approximately 2650 lineal LF 2650 $6.00 $15,900.00 $18.50 $49,025.00 $3.60 $9,540.00 $6.60 $17,490.00 ¥ $4.50 $11,925.00
feet of run
Total Bid Amount Submitted: $253,500.00 $264,690.00 $270,479.78 $270,500.00 * $339,265.00
Unable t luate due t
ctalBliameuntie e $253,500.00 $264,690.00 $270,479.78 $270,493.21 $339,265.00 | Bid withdrawn by bidder | o o o e cueto
missing bid sheet
Subcontractors:|None None None Kindness General Contracting Traffic Management Inc. (traffic control)

% = Corrections have been made to address discrepancies

(civil work, trenching and

concrete)

Page2of2




